Distributor:
Architect:
Contractor:
Project:
Interpretation of Fire and Building Codes May Vary.  Consult with the Local Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) to determine appropriate standards.
G2
INSTALLATION:
KERASHIELD™ FRF GLAZING: KFRF

standards but do not impair the transparency or affect the performance
of the glass in case of fire, and shall not be considered cause for rejec-
tion.  Air Louvers frames for KFRF:  VLF, VLFEZ, VSL.
Assembly Time Rating
(minutes)
Maximum
Exposed Area
Maximum Width
Exposed Area*
Maximum Height
Exposed Area*
Building Code
Marking
Air Louvers
 Frame
Door - Non Temp Rise 20 3627 in² 46”  78” D-H-NT-20 VLF, VLFEZ
Door - Non Temp Rise 20 3627 in² 34”  78” D-H-NT-20 VSL
Window, Transom Lite, Sidelite 20-45 4500 in² 95” 95” OH-20 or 45 --
Door - Non Temp Rise 45 3627 in² 45”  78”  D-H-NT-45 VLF, VLFEZ
Door - Non Temp Rise 45 3627 in² 35”  77”  D-H-NT-45 VSL
Door - Non Temp Rise 60 3627 in² 45” 78” D-H-NT-60 VLF, VLFEZ
Door - Non Temp Rise 60 1296 in² 46” 78” D-H-NT-60 VSL
Window, Transom Lite, Sidelite 60 4515 in² 95” 95” OH-60 --
Door - Temp Rise 60-90 100 in² 10” 33” D-H-NT-60 or 90 ANY
Door - Non Temp Rise 90 3534 in² 46” 78” D-H-NT-90 VLF, VLFEZ
Door - Non Temp Rise 90 1296 in² 46” 78” D-H-NT-90 VSL
Window, Transom Lite, Sidelite 90 4515 in² 95” 95” D-H-NT-90,OH-90 --
Door - Non Temp Rise & Temp Rise 180 100 in² 10” 33” D-H-NT-180 ANY
* Please note that combined height and width cannot exceed the maximum exposed glazing area measurement.  Max sheet size 46” x 96” (45” x 95”
usable)   Note: Glass-ceramics do not act as a barrier to radiant or conducted heat transfer (ASTM E119/UL 263) and as such, use in openings
with fire ratings of 60 minutes or greater may require approval from the local authority having jurisdiction (AHJ).
Order Format: KFRF _____ (W) _____ (H)-316   Example: KFRF 2329-316  Note: Order Size is Actual Glass Size